of the Target Group as at the Completion Date. The financial impact of the Acquisition on the total assets

and liabilities of the Group are subject to audit and will be assessed after the Completion.

14.66(5)

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

28

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AFTER THE ACQUISITION

Set out below is the shareholding structure summary of the Company (i) as at the date of this

circular; (ii) immediately after Completion (assuming there is no further issue or repurchase of Listco

Shares between the date of this circular and the Completion Date); (iii) immediately after Year 2015

Adjustment (assuming there is no repurchase of Listco Shares during the same period); and (iv)

immediately after Year 2015 Adjustment and Year 2016 Adjustment (assuming there is no repurchase of

Listco Shares during the same period):

				   Immediately after Year
	 As at the date	 Immediately	 Immediately after	 2015 Adjustment and
Shareholder	 of this circular	 after Completion	 Year 2015 Adjustment	 Year 2016 Adjustment
			   (Note 1)	 (Note 2)

	 No. of Listco	 Approx. 	 No. of Listco	 Approx.	 No. of Listco	 Approx.	 No. of Listco	 Approx.

	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

Hao Tian Development Group

  Limited (Note 3)	 4,941,500,000	 29.16%	 4,941,500,000	 25.60%	 4,941,500,000	 25.09%	 4,941,500,000	 24.13%

Huang Rulun (Note 4)	 2,320,000,000	 13.69%	 2,320,000,000	 12.02%	 2,320,000,000	 11.78%	 2,320,000,000	 11.33%

Yau Wai Lung (Note 5)	 1,910,150,000	 11.27%	 1,910,150,000	 9.89%	 1,910,150,000	 9.70%	 1,910,150,000	 9.33%

CST Mining Group Limited

  (Note 6)	 1,662,330,000	 9.81%	 1,662,330,000	 8.61%	 1,662,330,000	 8.44%	 1,662,330,000	 8.12%

Other Public Shareholders	 6,109,738,244	  36.06%	 6,109,738,244	 31.65%	 6,109,738,244	 31.02%	 6,109,738,244	 29.84%

Vendors	 -	 -	 2,361,112,121	 12.23%	 2,751,718,182	 13.97%	 3,532,930,303	 17.25%

Total	 16,943,718,244	 100%	 19,304,830,365	 100%	 19,695,436,426	 100%	 20,476,648,547	 100%

Notes:

1.	 The shareholding structure immediately after Year 2015 Adjustment is calculated assuming the Target Group could
achieve a maximum First Audited Net Profit (as defined under the Supplemental Agreement) of HK$200,000,000.

2.	 The shareholding structure immediately after Year 2015 Adjustment and Year 2016 Adjustment is calculated
assuming the Target Group could achieve a maximum 2015 Audited Net Profit of HK$200,000,000 and a maximum
Second Audited Net Profit (as defined under the Supplemental Agreement) of HK$400,000,000, respectively.

3.	 Hao Tian Development Group Limited is deemed to be interested in the 4,941,500,000 Listco Shares held by